

Sl. no. 13
State Vs. Ashu & Ors.
FIR No. 334/2019
ID No. 510/2019

22.08.2020

File is taken up today in compliance of order no. 3755-3776/Judl./Shahdara/2020 dated 31.07.2020 through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State (through video conferencing).

Accused Ashu, Akash and Vikas are absent.

Accused Lokesh and Lavish have not been produced from JC due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash has joined video conferencing.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge.

Let Ld. Defence Counsels be notified about next date of hearing through electronic mode.

Put up the matter for arguments on point of charge on 06.10.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/22.08.2020