

SC No. 510/2019
State Vs. Ashu etc.
FIR No.334/2019
P.S. Nand Nagri

25.04.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Lokesh & Lavish produced from JC.

Other three accused on bail.

Chaudhary Rajender Singh, Ld. Defence Counsel for
accused Lokesh & Lavish.

Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Akash.

Sh Amit Tomar, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Ashu.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Vikas.

Part arguments on point of charge heard. At request of Ld.
Addl. PP for the State, let a notice be issued to IO.

At request, put up for remaining arguments on point of
charge on 17.05.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/25.04.2022