

ID NO. 510/2019
FIR NO. 334/2019
PS Nand Nagri
State vs. Ashu

28.07.2022

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Lokesh and Lavish produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Rajender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh and
Lavish.
Sh. Arun Shrama, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu.
IO Inspector Ravi Prakash is present, however Inspector
Sahab Singh is not present.

Issue notice to Inspector Sahab Singh to appear on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on 24.09.2022. At request,
date is changed to 09.11.2022.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/28.07.2022