

SC - ID No. 510/2019

IA No. 04/2022 & 05/2022

**State vs. (1) Lovish
(2) Lokesh**

FIR No. 334/2019

PS : Nand Nagri

U/s : 302/212/201/120-B IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act

15.12.2022

These are the applications for grant of bail to the abovementioned applicant/accused, under Section 439 of Cr.P.C.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Chaudhary Sh. Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicants.

Arguments on bail application heard.

Now, to come up for order on **19.12.2022**.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/15.12.2022