

SC - ID No. 510/2019

STATE Vs. Ashu

FIR No. 334/2019

PS : Nand Nagri

23.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Lokesh and Lovish not produced from J/C.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas.

IO is not present.

Let the IO be called on the NDOH.

Also, to come up for arguments on charge on **01.03.2023**.

(KIRAN BANSAL)

ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,

Delhi/23.01.2023 scourt108