

SC NO. 510/2019
STATE
Vs.
ASHU
FIR NO. 334 /2019
PS NAND NAGARI

03.08.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ashu, Akash and Vikash are present on bail.
Accused Lokesh and Lavish produced from JC.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Akash.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ashu.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikash.
Sh. Omkar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Lokesh
and Lavish.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Lokesh
and Lavish.

ASI Upender Singh is stated to be on medical rest.

ASI Rajpal Singh is also stated to be out of Delhi and is
not well.

Put up for PE on 21.11.2023.

DO, Complainant and Dr. Pankaj Malia and Dr. Arvind
be summoned for next date of hearing.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.08.2023