

SC ID No.510/2019
State Vs. Ashu & Ors.
FIR No. 334/2019
PS: Nand Nagri

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for
State.

Accused Lavish and Lokesh are produced from JC.

Accused Akash, Ashu and Vikas are present on bail.

Shri Chaudhary Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused Lavish and Lokesh.

Shri Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.

PW Retd. SI Rajpal is examined-in-chief as PW1,
cross-examined and discharged.

Be awaited for the Pws/Doctors.

Put up for PE at 2.00 PM.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD
Courts, Delhi/21.11.2023

At this stage,(2.00 PM)

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for
State.

Accused Lavish and Lokesh are produced from JC.

Accused Akash, Ashu and Vikas are present on bail.

Shri Chaudhary Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused Lavish and Lokesh.

Shri Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.

Shri Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu.

PW Dr. Arvind Kumar Gautam is examined-in-chief
as PW2, cross-examined and discharged.

:2:

PW Dr. Pankaj Malia is examined-in-chief as PW3,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW ASI Upender is present but discharged
unexamined due to paucity of time.

Put up for PE on 09.02.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD
Courts, Delhi/21.11.2023