

SC No. 510/2019, IA No. 08/2024

State Vs. Lokesh

FIR No. 334/2019

PS: Nand Nagri

U/s. 302/34/212/201/120 B & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

02.08.2024

**File taken up on an application under Section 483 BNSS
for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Lokesh**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.

1. A request letter from Jail Superintendent seeking two days' time for submitting the health status report of applicant/accused Lokesh is received on record. Same is perused.
2. Time sought is granted.
3. Fresh notice be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent to file Medical/Health status report of the applicant/accused Lokesh, before this Court on the NDOH.
4. Put up for arguments on the present application on 07.08.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2024

At 10:25 AM

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
He has been apprised of proceedings and NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2024