

SC No. 510/2019, IA No. 10/2024
State Vs. Lokesh
FIR No. 334/2019
PS: Nand Nagri
U/s. 302/34/312/301/120B IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act.

05.11.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C./483
BNSS for grant of regular bail on behalf of applicant/accused Lokesh.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shoaid Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/
accused.

1. Reply to the present application filed by IO. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
2. Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks time to go through the reply before addressing arguments on the present application.
3. Submissions heard. Time sought is granted.
4. Put up for arguments on the present application on 11.11.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/05.11.2024