

SC No. 510/2019, IA No. 10/2024

State Vs. Lokesh

FIR No. 334/2019

PS: Nand Nagri

U/s. 302/34/312/301/120B IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act

11.11.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C / 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail on behalf of applicant/accused Lokesh.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Sh. Shoaib Khan and Sh.
Aakash Bansal, Ld. Counsels for the applicant/accused.

1. Part arguments heard.
2. Put up for further arguments on 12.11.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.11.2024