

SC No. 510/2019
State Vs. Ashu & Ors.
FIR No. 334/2019
PS : Nand Nagri

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Lavish and Lokesh produced from JC.
Accused Ashu, Akash and Vikas are present on bail.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh and Sh. Shoaib Khan, Ld.
Counsels for accused Lavish and Lokesh.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.
Ahlmad Sh. Subhash Chand from Court No.19, Shahdara,
KKD is present in person.

1. PW-Rohtash is present in person. He submits that he is not in a position to give his evidence as today he is suffering from severe nausea.
2. No other PW is present today.
3. Summon sent to SI Jaivir Singh received back with report that he could not appear today since he is on leave.
4. Put up for PE on 19.07.2025 and 23.07.2025. PW Rohtash and Ct. Sonu Bhati be summoned for 19.07.2025. PW SI Jaivir Singh and Ct Javed be summoned for 23.07.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)

**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/30.05.2025**