

SC No. 510/2019
State Vs. Ashu & Ors.
FIR No. 334/2019
PS Nand Nagri

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Lavish and Lokesh produced from JC.
Accused Ashu, Akash and Vikas are present on bail.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu.
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Lavish and Lokesh.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

1. PW- Rohtash has been partly examined-in-chief as PW-7.
His further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld.
Addl. PP for the State since he requires assistance of IO and it is
already 04:00 PM.

2. Put up for PE for 23.07.2025. PW-7 is bound down for
next date of hearing. Also, issue notice to IO to appear in person on
the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.07.2025