

SC No. 510/2019
STATE VS. Ashu & Ors.
FIR No. 334/2019
PS: Nand Nagri

08.09.2025

Present: None for the State.
 Accused Lavish produced from JC (through
 VC).
 Accused Lokesh Not produced from JC.
 Accused Aakash and Ashu are present on bail.
 Accused Vikas is absent.

1. No PW is present today.
2. Accused seek an adjournment while submitting that their
respective counsels are not available since Bar is abstaining from
work today.
3. Submissions heard.
4. Put up for PE on 27.11.2025. PWs be summoned again
in terms of previous order for the NDOH.
5. Production warrants of accused Lokesh be issued for the
next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.09.2025