

SC No. 510/2019, IA No. 12/2026
State Vs. Lavish @ Ankur
FIR No. 334/2019
PS: Nand Nagri

28.04.2026

File taken up on an application under Section 483 BNSS seeking regular bail being moved on behalf of applicant/accused Lavish @ Ankur.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

1. Part arguments heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments on the present application on 05.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.04.2026